Tempe %

Are you an employer located in Tempe looking for candidates for entry level positions? Our innovative Tempe Works jobs program might be the right fit for you.



Tempe Works provides employment opportunities for individuals experiencing homelessness to support them on the path toward self-sufficiency. Employers interested in partnering with Tempe Works should have:

- Temporary and permanent positions available
- Daily supervision processes in place

How the Program Works

1. Referral – The city refers candidates to your company/agency for potential employment.

2. Temporary housing – The city works to connect candidates with short-term housing opportunities.

3. Employment – Candidates are placed in temporary or permanent full-time or part-time positions by your company/agency.

4. Permanent, stable housing – After 90 days of stable employment, the City works to connect participants with permanent housing options.

- Consistent mentorship strategies for Tempe Works participants
- Opportunities for promotion for Tempe Works graduates

5. Participant graduates Tempe Works -

After 90 days of stable employment and housing, participant will have graduated the program and will be presented with advanced employment options.

6. Opportunities for advanced placement – Graduates of Tempe Works are encouraged to transition into an advanced placement at your company/agency.



Learn how to become an employer for Tempe Works participants by contacting: Lilli Urenda, Tempe Works Program Coordinator 480-350-5844 lilliana urenda@tempe.gov



For more information: tempe.gov/TempeWorks